	City
	Chojnice
	Espoo

	Contact Person
	Ms Elżbieta Szczepańska

	Mr Juha Metso
 

	Address
	City Centre of Social Care Ul.Pilsudskiego 13, 89-600 Chojnice
	City of Espoo
P.O. Box 12
FIN-02771 Espoo 

	Country
	Poland
	Finland

	Phone
	48 52 3977121
	358 9 81623050

	Fax
	48 52 3974849
	358 9 81623055

	E-mail
	
	juha.metso@espoo.fi

	City
	Helsinki
	Jyvaskyla

	Contact Person
	Ms Pirjo Virkkala 
	Mrs Ulla Kuittu

 

	Address
	Special Adviser, Social Service Department, Käenkuja 3 A, FIN-00099 City of Helsinki
	City of Jyväskylä, P.O.Box 275, FIN-40101 Jyväskylä

	Country
	Finland


	Finland



	Phone
	358 9 31043078
	358 503538310

	Fax
	358 9 31046770
	

	E-mail
	pirjo.virkkala@hel.fi  
	 ulla.kuittu@jkl.fi

	City
	Kaliningrad
	Kalmar

	Contact Person
	Ms Svetlana Shatskikh 
	Ms Cecilia Frid



	Address
	Kaliningrad City Administration; Pl. Pobedy 1, RU-236 040 Kaliningrad
	City of Kalmar, Socialförvaltningen, Box 834, 391 28 Kalmar



	Country
	Russia
	Sweden

	Phone
	7 4012 215395
	46 480 45 38 91



	Fax
	7 4012 215395
	

	E-mail
	UMS@klgd.ru  
	cecilia.frid@kalmar.se 



	City
	Karlstad
	Jurmala

	Contact Person
	Ms Christina Ericsson
	Mrs Laima Grobina
  

	Address
	Arbetsmarknads- och socialförvaltningen, SE-651 84 Karlstad, Sweden
	Welfare Board
Jurmala City Council
Melluzu 83
Jurmala, LV-2008


	Country
	Sweden
	Latvia

	Phone
	46 54 296017
	371 7 767316

	Fax
	
	371 7 767316

	E-mail
	christina.ericsson@karlstad.se
	Laima.grobina@inbox.lv

	 City
	Kaunas
	Klaipeda

	Contact Person
	Mr Algimantas Kazemekaitis
Deputy Head of Health Division  

	Ms Janina Tulabiene

	Address
	City Hall
Laisves av. 96
LT-3000 Kaunas
	Klaipeda Municipality, Liepu 11, LT-91502 Klaipeda

	Country
	Lithuania
	Lithuania

	Phone
	370 37 202835
	370 46 410843

	Fax
	370 37 42 35 39
	370 46 410053

	E-mail
	algimantask@kaunas.sav.lt
	 j.tulabiene@klaipeda.lt 

	City
	Kotka
	Kuressaare

	Contact Person
	Mr Tauno Telaranta
	Ms Monika Lember

	Address
	Social and Health Office of Kotka
Kustaankatu 2 / PL 205, Fin -48101, Kotka
	Kuressaare Town Council
10 Tallinna str.
93813 Kuressaare

	Country
	Finland
	Estonia

	Phone
	358 5 22275200
	372 45 50 532

	Fax
	358 5 22275226
	

	E-mail
	tauno.telaranta@kotka.fi
	monika.lember@kuressaare.ee;

	City
	Kristiansand
	Panevezys

	Contact Person
	Mrs. Carol Reinertsen


	Mr Viktoras Michailovas



	Address
	Municipality of Kristiansand, Servicebox 417, 4604 Kristiansand
	Social Care Department

City Hall

Laisves a. 20

LT-5300 Panevėžys



	Country
	Norway
	Lithuania

	Phone
	47 38 075287
	370 64404139

	Fax
	47 38 075276
	370 45 501353

	E-mail
	carol.reinertsen@kristiansand.kommune.no
	v.michailovas@panevezys.lt 

	City
	Riga
	Paldiski

	Contact Person
	Mr Kristaps Supe
	Mrs Anneli Lääne

	Address
	Riga City Council , Baznicas 19/23, LV-1010 Riga
	City Hall, Sadama 9, 76806 Paldiski

	Country
	Latvia
	Estonia

	Phone
	371 7105164
	372 6790 602

	Fax
	
	

	E-mail
	kristaps.supe@riga.lv 
	anneli.laane@paldiski.ee 

	City
	Siauliai
	Liepaja

	Contact Person
	Mrs Rita Blauzdaviciene
	Ms Ineta Stadgale 

	Address
	Siauliai City Municipality
Ausros aleja 29
LT-76295 Siauliai
	Liepaja City Council
Rozu iela 6
Liepaja LV 3401

	Country
	Lithuania
	Latvia

	Phone
	370 1 523863
	371 634 04747

	Fax
	370 1 523865
	371 34 04777

	E-mail
	rupyb_sk@siauliai.lt
	ineta.stadgale@dome.liepaja.lv 

	City
	Tallinn
	Tampere

	Contact Person
	Mr Vahur Keldrima

 
	Ms Sirpa Kolehmainen

	Address
	Tallinn City Government
Social Welfare and Health Care Board
Narva Rd 11d, EE10151 Tallinn
	City of Tampere Welfare Services
P.O.Box 487
FIN-33101 Tampere

	Country
	Estonia
	Finland

	Phone
	+372 6457440
	358 40 801 6353

	Fax
	+372 6457444
	358 3 565 77511

	E-mail
	vahur.keldrima@tallinnlv.ee; sotsiaal@tallinnlv.ee
	firstname.surname@tampere.fi

	City
	Tartu
	Turku

	Contact Person
	Mr Jüri Kõre
	Ms Maija Kytta

	Address
	Tartu City Government,
Raekoda,
50089 Tartu
	Yliopistonkatu 27a , FIN-20100 Turku

	Country
	Estonia
	Finland

	Phone
	372 7 361111
	358 2 2626625

	Fax
	372 7 361106
	358 2 2626899

	E-mail
	Juri.Kore@raad.tartu.ee 
	maija.kytta@turku.fi

	City
	ST. Petersburg
	Vaasa

	Contact Person
	Mrs Elena Lomakina

	Mr Jukka Kentala 

	Address
	
	Vaasan kaupunki
P.O.Box 3
FIN-65101 Vaasa

	Country
	Russia
	Finland

	Phone
	7 812 2761555
	358 6 3252300

	Fax
	7 812 2761006
	358 6 3251006

	E-mail
	
	jukka.kentala@vaasa.fi 

	City
	Vaxjo
	Viljandi

	Contact Person
	Mr Freddy Lundqvist
Mr Bengt Einarsson
Mr Anders Hägg
	Mrs.Helmen Kütt

	Address
	City Hall
Box 1222
SE-351 12 Vaxjo
	Town Hall
Linnu 2
EE-71020 Viljandi

	Country
	Sweden
	Estonia

	Phone
	46 470 43026
46 470 43010
	372 43 54766



	Fax
	46 470 43005
46 470 753829
	37 243 54712

	E-mail
	freddy.lundqvist@kommun.vaxjo.se;
bengt.einarsson@kommun.vaxjo.se;
Anders.hagg@kommun.vaxjo.se 
	helmen@lv.viljandimaa.ee

	City
	Vilnius
	Voru

	Contact Person
	Rasa Laiconienė  
	Mr Jüri Kaver  

	Address
	Social Assistance Division, Vilnius City Municipal Government, Konstitucijos pr. 3, LT-09601 Vilnius
	Voru Town Government, Juri 11, Voru 65620

	Country
	Lithuania
	Estonia

	Phone
	370 5 211 2664
	372 785 0907

	Fax
	370 5 211 2331
	

	E-mail
	international@vilnius.lt; rasa.laiconiene@vilnius.lt
	jyri.kaver@voru.ee

	
	 
	


